TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. Introduction

I1. Prologue: President of Dartmouth College
Athletics and Life
James Wright'64a

I11. Sports Remembrance of Elder Statesman of Dartmouth Class of 1964
My Long Sporting Life
Geoff Pitchford

IV. Sports Remembrances of 64 Members of Dartmouth Class of 1964

Bob Bartles
Ivars Bemberis
Peter Benzian
Mike Bloom
Doug Brandt
Leslie Buch
George Bunting
Bob Burton
Perry Butler

Bob Cahners
Bruce Campbell
Tom Campion
John Carpenter
Chuck Carroll
Lee Chilcote
Fritz Corrigan
Scott Creelman
Dave deCalesta.
Karl (Ric) DuPuy
Carl DuRei
Woody Flowers

Where Have You Gone, Johnny Podres?
An Addiction to Activity

The Humor and Fun of Sports

Another Side of Coach Lupien

Sports and Our Family

How I Ran the Boston Marathon
Dartmouth Sports Remembrances

The Beitman Memoirs

From the Polo Grounds to Candlestick Park —
The Journey of a Lifetime

Dartmouth Athletic Reflections

The Impact of Sports on My Life
Zoning Out

My Life in Sports

An Accidental Athlete

Sports Memories for Life

Team

The Last Quarter

Legacies

Sports and Life

Sports and Retirement

A Lifelong Lesson from High School Track

vil

Page

15
23

25
36
41
44
46
50
53
56

61
74
79
82
85
92
98
106
108
111
113
120
123



Whit Foster
Ed Gingras

Len Glass
Dick Harris
Dave Hewitt
Bruce Irvine
Rick Isaacson
Dana Kelly
Gerald Kolski
John Lane
Ken Lapine
Barry Lawson

W. Huston Lillard I1I

Frank Loveland
Pete Luitwieler
Bob MacArthur
Lynn McCanse
Philip McFerrin
Sandy McGinnes
Bill McGregor
Bill Neukom
Chip Noecker
Paul O'Connell
Chris Palmer
Tom Parkinson
Ray Peters
Chuck Pitman
Bob Reidy
Harvey Rohde
Fred Rothenberg

Hugh Savage

Ron Schram

Art Simington
Howard Soroos
John Sottile

Tom Spangenberg
Steve Stein

Bill Streitz

The Role of Sports in My African Experience

Impact of Dartmouth Sports on My Life:
"It is Too Early to Tell"

Penalties

In and Out of Professional Baseball
Rugby Made My Life

The Perfect Moment

Life Lesson: Acceptance Over Achievement
Collision Sports

Sports Outlet

Football Friendships

Never Growing Up

Addiction to Sports

Growing Games

Bouncing Back

Sports in My Life

Lessons from the Bull Pen

Living on the Edge

Attaining a Goal

The Beauty of Lifelong Sports

The Accidental Athlete

The Fun of Participating in Sports

I've Always Been a Tiger Fan

Athletic Experiences and Personalities
Nice Shot, Honey

How It All Began

My First Coach: Uncle John D. Hughes
Friendships

The Lifelong Impact of Sports

Sports and Me

I Was Small But I Was Slow:

The Voyage From (Fictional) Valley Falls
to the (Very Real) Upper Valley

Down River Trip May 1963

Choices

How Rugby Changed My Life

The Loneliness of the Long-Distance Rider
My Cadence for Life

Caught From Behind

Sports Forever

A Career in Sports Medicine

viil

125

128
132
138
140
143
145
150
154
156
158
161
169
185
186
190
196
201
203
206
210
213
218
220
222
227
229
230
232

237
255
262
265
269
275
289
294
296



Jeff Swain The Continuing Theme of Sports 299

Harvey Tettlebaum Lifelong Stretching 305
Russ Turmail In the Game 307
Chris Vancura The Business of Football 312
Karl Winkler Damn This Quarter Mile 315
V Sports Remembrance of President of Dartmouth Class of 1964 319 319
Coach Merrill: "I'll Teach You How to Ski Cross Country..."
Ed Williams 321
VI. Epilogue: Dartmouth Coaches 327
If You're Not Having Fun ... Raise Your Hand
Coach Whitey Burnham,'46a 329
Skating on the Edge: Celebrating a Champion On and Off the Ice —
An Interview with Mike McGean '49 Peggy and Bob MacArthur'64 336
A Coachis ...
Bob Bartles'64 345

VII. Appendix: Classmate Enthusiasm for the Project 347

X



