## TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
I. Introduction		1
II. Prologue: President of Dartmouth College Athletics and Life James Wright'64a		
N	Ance of Elder Statesman of Dartmouth Class of 1964 My Long Sporting Life Geoff Pitchford	13 15
	nces of 64 Members of Dartmouth Class of 1964	23
Bob Bartles	Where Have You Gone, Johnny Podres?	25
Ivars Bemberis	An Addiction to Activity	36
Peter Benzian	The Humor and Fun of Sports	41
Mike Bloom	Another Side of Coach Lupien	44
Doug Brandt	Sports and Our Family	46
Leslie Buch	How I Ran the Boston Marathon	50
George Bunting	Dartmouth Sports Remembrances	53
Bob Burton	The Beitman Memoirs	56
Perry Butler	From the Polo Grounds to Candlestick Park —	
J	The Journey of a Lifetime	61
Bob Cahners	Dartmouth Athletic Reflections	74
Bruce Campbell	The Impact of Sports on My Life	79
Tom Campion	Zoning Out	82
John Carpenter	My Life in Sports	85
Chuck Carroll	An Accidental Athlete	92
Lee Chilcote	Sports Memories for Life	98
Fritz Corrigan	Team	106
Scott Creelman	The Last Quarter	108
Dave deCalesta.	Legacies	111
Karl (Ric) DuPuy	Sports and Life	113
Carl DuRei	Sports and Retirement	120
Woody Flowers	A Lifelong Lesson from High School Track	123

Whit Foster Ed Gingras	The Role of Sports in My African Experience Impact of Dartmouth Sports on My Life:	125
La Gingras	"It is Too Early to Tell"	128
Len Glass	Penalties	132
Dick Harris	In and Out of Professional Baseball	138
Dave Hewitt	Rugby Made My Life	140
Bruce Irvine	The Perfect Moment	143
Rick Isaacson	Life Lesson: Acceptance Over Achievement	145
Dana Kelly	Collision Sports	150
Gerald Kolski	Sports Outlet	154
John Lane	Football Friendships	156
Ken Lapine	Never Growing Up	158
Barry Lawson	Addiction to Sports	161
W. Huston Lillard III	Growing Games	169
Frank Loveland	Bouncing Back	185
Pete Luitwieler	Sports in My Life	186
Bob MacArthur	Lessons from the Bull Pen	190
Lynn McCanse	Living on the Edge	196
Philip McFerrin	Attaining a Goal	201
Sandy McGinnes	The Beauty of Lifelong Sports	203
Bill McGregor	The Accidental Athlete	206
Bill Neukom	The Fun of Participating in Sports	210
Chip Noecker	I've Always Been a Tiger Fan	213
Paul O'Connell	Athletic Experiences and Personalities	218
Chris Palmer	Nice Shot, Honey	220
Tom Parkinson	How It All Began	222
Ray Peters	My First Coach: Uncle John D. Hughes	227
Chuck Pitman	Friendships	229
Bob Reidy	The Lifelong Impact of Sports	230
Harvey Rohde	Sports and Me	232
Fred Rothenberg	I Was Small But I Was Slow:	
	The Voyage From (Fictional) Valley Falls	
	to the (Very Real) Upper Valley	237
Hugh Savage	Down River Trip May 1963	255
Ron Schram	Choices	262
Art Simington	How Rugby Changed My Life	265
Howard Soroos	The Loneliness of the Long-Distance Rider	269
John Sottile	My Cadence for Life	275
Tom Spangenberg	Caught From Behind	289
Steve Stein	Sports Forever	294
Bill Streitz	A Career in Sports Medicine	296

Jeff Swain	The Continuing Theme of Sports	299
Harvey Tettlebaum	Lifelong Stretching	305
Russ Turmail	In the Game	307
Chris Vancura	The Business of Football	312
Karl Winkler	Damn This Quarter Mile	315
V Sports Remembrance o	of President of Dartmouth Class of 1964 319	319
Coach Merrill: "I'll Teach You How to Ski Cross Country"  Ed Williams		321
VI. Epilogue: Dartmouth Coaches		
If You're Not Having Fun Raise Your Hand Coach Whitey Burnham,'46a		329
Skating on the Edge: Celebrating a Champion On and Off the Ice—An Interview with Mike McGean '49 Peggy and Bob MacArthur'64		336
A Coach is Bob Bartles	'64	345
VII. Appendix: Classmate Enthusiasm for the Project		